RESOLUTION 2024-88

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #4 IN THE AMOUNT OF
(524,761.16) FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY PROJECT

WHEREAS, Boomerang Corp. of Anamosa, lowa was awarded the construction contract
for the Wastewater Treatment Facility Improvements Project for West Branch, Iowa (the
“Project”) by the West Branch City Council through the passage of Resolution 2022-19 on
March 7, 2022 in the amount of $8,837,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #4 makes modifications to the project as described on
Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #4 decreases the contract amount by $24,761.26; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to approve Change Order #4 in the amount of
($24,761.26) for the Wastewater Treatment Facility Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of West Branch, that

Change Order #4 in the amount of ($24,761.26) for the Wastewater Treatment Facility Project is
approved.

Passed and approved this 5th day of August, 2024.

N\
]

| A h 2 ’
Roget Lavghlin, Mayot

ATTEST:

Leslie Brick, City Clerk




July 29, 2024

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC.

2600 University Parkway, Suite 1
Coralville, lowa 52241

319.466.1000 // 888.241.8001
www.v-k.net

CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 4

WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

WEST BRANCH, IOWA
SRF PROJECT NO. €51920982 01

Change Order No. 4 is for the following modifications to the project:

1. Delete 12" RCP and associated structures along west side of SAGR.

(Boomerang RFC 11)

LS: (S _24,761.26)

Change Order No. 4 decreases the contract amount by $ 24,761.16.

BOOMERANG CORP.

Date '7/?32)(/951’?

VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC.

¢ L. pe
By f YA ,%;) / /\' HAi t’?&iw\okﬁ)
/ )

Title Project Engineer

Date 7/29/2024

V&K Job No. 368280

CITY OF WEST BRANCH, IOWA |
By 1 1

Title i Mayor |

Date 3 5

CITY OF WEST BRANCH, IOWA
i /

f —
By I

Title City Administrator

3 ) t
{\/ . |
7

Date




